HAJIME



HAJIME

Pairing drink course

HAJIME Selections - standard 39,800 Jpry / half 27,800 JPY / short (6glasses) 21,000 JPY

2023 Amagaeru Aramasa Sake Brewery — Akita, Japan

2017 Alsace Riesling Grand Cru Marc Kreydenweiss — Alsace, France
Kyomatoi Junmai Daiginj() Toyosawa Honten — Kyoto, Japan

2007 Chassagne Montrachet Chenevottes Jean Marc Morey — Bourgogne, France
Tsukigase Ume Gensyu — Nara, Japan

2019 Cabernet Sauvignon Funky Chateau — Nagano, Japan

2010 Bonnes Mares Roche de Bellaine — Bourgogne, France
Kimoto Junmai Daiginjo Shoka Daishichi Sake Brewery — Fukushima, Japan

2019 Les Amitiés Sélection Rosé Sparkling Hirakawa Winery — Hokkaido, Japan

Prestige Selections - standard 125,000 JPY (60ml per glass) / half 75,000 JPY (30ml per glass)

2015 Alsace Riesling Cuvee Frederic Emile Trimbach - Alsace, France (glass 50ml / 4,250JPY)
1996 Clos de la Coulée de Serrant Nicolas Jolly — Loire, France (glass 50ml/ 9,850JPY)

Zenri - Kyoto, Japan (glass 50ml / 5,250JPY)
2016 Chevalier-Montrachet Domaine Ramonet — Bourgogne, France (glass 50ml/ 45,650JPY)
1996 Chateau d'Yquem — Bordeaux, France (glass 50ml/ 10,000JPY)
2001 S.L.V Cabernet Sauvignon Stags leap wine cellars — Napa Valley, USA (glass 50ml/ 9,900JPY)
2009 Mazis Chambertin Olivier Bernstein — Bourgogne, France (glass 50ml/ 13,250JPY)

Krug grande cuvee - Champagne, France (glass 80ml/ 14,300JPY)

Non-alcoholic Pairing — 25,300 JrY

Enjoy your new experience at HAJIME

Ginger / Tomato / Green / Abstraction / Ancient rice / Cypress water / Grape / Circulation



Premium Unique Select



2016

2017

2021

2019

2020

2015

2018

2000

2006

2022

Premium Unique Select

Japan
Grace, Blanc de Blancs Traditional Method Sparkling 63,000
Grace, Cuvee Misawa Akeno Kosyu Kibou Blanc 39,600
Chardonnay Reserve, Kisvin winary 40,000
Nana-Tsu-Mori Pinot Noir, Domaine Takahiko 36,500
Pinot Noir Reserve, Kisvin winary 45,000
Grace, Cuvee Misawa Rouge 63,000

France (Champagne / White)

Agrapart 7 Crus Extra Brut 25,400
Vouette et Sorbée Fidéle Brut Nature 39,800
Krug Vintage 280,000
Salon 480,000
Chablis Vaillons, Vincent Dauvissat 58,650



2012

2021

2020

2014

2018

2020

2020

2007

2020

2020

2008

2020

2020

2015

2005

Chablis Montée de Tonnerre, Francois Raveneau

Bourgogne Hautes Cote de Beaune Les Monts Fussey Blanc, Chantereves

Bourgogne Aligote, Emmanuel Rouget

Bourgogne Blanc, Roulot

Bourgogne Aligote, Coche Dury

Meursault Clos de la Barre, Comtes Lafon

Meursault Poruzots, Comtes Lafon

Meursault Coche, Dury

Batard Montrachet, Domaine Leflaive

Puligny Montrachet Les Pucelles, Domaine Leflaive

Puligny Montrachet Les Pucelles, Domaine Leflaive

Puligny Montrachet Clavoillon, Domaine Leflaive

Puligny Montrachet, Etienne Sauzet

Chassagne Montrachet les Ruchottes, Ramonet

Corton Charlemagne, Bonneau du Martray

230,000

22,000

42,000

84,000

148,000

99,000

189,000

528,000

450,000

160,000

289,600

95,000

69,000

198,900

229,500



1992

2021

2019

2017

2021

2000

2021

2018

2015

2011

2015

2018

2000

1994

Condrieu, Guigal

France (Red)

Vin de France Rouge La Croix des Batailles, Anne et Jean-Francois Ganevat

Gevrey Chambertin, Harmand Geoffroy

Gevrey Chambertin Clos Prieur, Harmand Geoffroy

Gevrey Chambertin Cuvée Nature, Lou Dumont

Clos de la Roche, Armand Rousseau

Chambolle Musigny, Lou Dumont

Musigny Vieilles Vignes, Comte Georges de Vogue

Grands Echézeaux, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti

Echézeaux, Bouchard Pere et Fils

Echézeaux, Domaine de la Romanée-Conti

Nuits St Georges Clos des Corvees, Prieure Roch

Chateau Duhart Milon

Chateau Mouton Rothschild

45,600

21,800

26,500

33,500

39,800

450,000

39,800

480,000

890,000

165,000

980,000

214,800

69,800

258,000



1997

1998

1999

2020

1996

1992

Chateau Margaux

Chateau Latour

Chateau Lafite Rothschild

Cote Rotie Fructus Voluptas, Jamet

Chateauneuf-du-Pape, Guigal

Hermitage Rouge, Guigal

Premium unique wine

235,000

235,000

345,000

39,800

42,000

49,800



Premium Unique Select

Italy
bottle
2014 Ribolla, Gravner 32,000
2015 Valpolicella Classico Superiore, Giuseppe Quintarelli 45,000
2020 Ornellaia Art Label, Tenuta dell' Ornellai 68,000
2021 Sassicaia, Tenuta San Guido 77,000
Germany
2014 Berg Schlossberg Riesling, Georg Breuer 36,800
2022 Scharzhofberger Riesling Kabinett, Egon Muller 98,650
Spain

2013 Unico Bodegas, Vega Sicilia 180,000



USA

2022 Aubert Chardonnay UV-SL Vineyard, Sonoma Coast 72,000

2021 Kistler Vineyards, Russian River Valley, Pinot Noir 39,000

2005 Fay, Estate Cabernet Sauvignon, Stag's Leap Wine Cellars 74,800

2017 Dominus, Napa valley 90,000

2021 Scarecrow, Cabernet Sauvignon, Rutherford Napa Valley 360,000

Chile

2009 Errazuriz, Don Maximiano Founder's Reserve 39,800

2008 Sena 50,000
Argentina

2013 Catena Zapata, Adrianna Vineyard Malbec 45,000
Australia

2016 Rockford, Basket Press Shiraz 39,800



2017 Bass Phillip, Estate Pinot Noir 49,800

2014 Grange, Penfolds 225,000

Premium unique wine



Champagne



Champagne

Moét & Chandon Brut Impérial

Billecart Salmon Brut reserve

Louis Roederer Collection 244

Christophe Mignon Troisieme Millenaire

Christophe Mignon ADN de Meunier Extra Brut

Guy Charlemagne, Grand Cru Mesnil-sur-Oger Blanc de Blancs

Guy Charlemagne, Grand Cru Mesnil-sur-Oger Blanc de Blancs

2010 J.M.Seleque, Cuvee "Partition"

Bereche Brut reserve

Jacques Lassaigne reserve extra Brut Kisui Nakazawa

Ruinart Blanc de Blancs

Bollinger Rose

2012 Claude Cazals, Clos Cazals

2015 Alfred Gratien, Cuvee Paradis

2017 Agrapart Blanc de Blancs Mineral Extra Brut Grand Cru

(375ml)

18,000

19,800

21,000

24,500

25,000

16,500

26,500

24,500

26,000

28,000

29,800

32,000

34,800

42,000

60,000



2017

2016

2013

2014

2015

2018

2017

2017

2013

2008

2019

Agrapart Blanc de Blancs Avizoise Extra Brut

Pierre Callot, Clos Jacquin Grand Cru Avize

David Leclapart, L’Artist

David Leclapart, L'Aphrodisiaque

Bollinger PN AYC18

Henriot L'inattendue Chardonnay Grand Cru

Jacquesson Cuvée #741 Degorgement Tardif

Piere Peters, Les Montjolys Blanc de Blancs

Piere Peters, Les Montjolys Blanc de Blancs

Bollinger La Grande Année

Ulysse Collin, Les Maillons

Ulysse Collin, Les Pierrieres

Leclerc Briant Abyss

Dom Perignon

Gosset Celebris Extra Brut Rose

Cedric Bouchard Roses de Jeanne Cote de Val Vilaine Blanc de Noirs

69,800

39,800

36,500

49,100

39,800

44,600

49,800

54,780

54,780

59,800

74,680

84,500

62,000

72,800

76,800

98,000



2014

2016

2015

2013

2012

2005

Cedric Bouchard Roses de Jeanne Presle Blanc de Noirs

Cedric Bouchard Roses de Jeanne Presle Blanc de Noirs

Krug Grande Cuvée 170éme Edition

Louis Roederer Crystal

Salon

Salon

Jacques Sélosse, Substance Brut

Jacques Sélosse, Extra Brut

Champagne

120,000

120,000

88,000

99,800

285,000

250,000

255,000

265,000



Sake



Sake

Akita
bottle
Amagaeru, Aramasa Syuzo 19,800
Fukushima

Syoka Kimoto Junmai Daiginjo, Daisichi Syuzo 19,800
Sizuoka

Isojiman Daiginjo 28 Nobilmente, Isojiman Syuzo 53,000
Tochigi

Kamosu, Senkin 26,500
Toyama

2020 Masuizumi, Masuda Syuzoten 17,800



Kyoto

Kyomatoi Junmai Daiginjo, Toyozawa Honten

ni, Takeno Syuzou

Hyogo

Tatsuriki Komenosasayaki Daiginjo, Honda Syoten

2015 Tatsuriki Akitsu Junmai Daiginjo, Honda Syoten

Kumamoto

Ubusuna Homase

Sake - Japan

17,800

51,944

17,569

39,621

18,900



White Wine



Japan

Hokkaido

bottle
2021 Nana-Tsu-Mori Blanc de Noir, Domaine Takahiko Soga 31,500
2022 Intuition Terre de Yoichi, Hirakawa winary 22,000
2023 Pensées Terre de Yoichi, Hirakawa winary 22,000

Yamanashi
2019 K113 Koshu Katunumacho Simoiwasaki, MGV's Winery 15,000
2011 Kurahara Nuage, Beaupay Sage 21,000
2022 Koshu Barrel Aged Ikegawa, Chateau Sakaori Winery 21,000
2002 Tomi Noble d’Or, Tomi No Oka Winery 92,700
Nagano

2021 Sauvignon Blane, Villa d'Est 16,800



2015

2022

2019

2021

2022

2015

2023

Nigata

Semillon, Cave d'Occi

Takahata Classic Chardonnay, Takahata Winery

Umigame, Cave d'Auchi

Albarino Le Nord, Cave d'Auchi

Albarino, woody farm & winery

Albarino Maceracion, Fermier

Nara

Delaware Purity, Domaine Kitani

White wine - Japan

12,650

12,650

13,850

14,880

16,500

28,979

21,500



2021

2020

2015

2012

2016

2020

2015

2021

2021

2015

2008

2022

France

Bourgogne

Chablis Montée de Tonnerre, Billaud Simon

Chablis Fourchaume, Esprit Leflaive

Bourgone Blanc, Leflaive

Bourgogne, Domaine Comte Georges de Vogiié

Morey Saint Denis En la Rue de Vergy Blanc, Bruno Clair

Morey Saint Denis Blanc, Dujac

Meursault Desiree, Domaine des Comte Lafon

Saint Aubin, Lou Dumont

Chassagne Montrachet, Michel Niellon

Puligny Montrachet Leflaive

Chevalier-Montrachet, Etienne Sauzet

Pouilly Fuisse En Vigneraie Leflaive

White wine - Bourgogne

bottle

23,500

39,600

65,000

123,000

28,500

36,500

110,000

24,000

37,800

112,500

392,880

39,600



France

Loire

1996 Savennieres Coulee de Serrant, Nicolas Jolly

The Picrate, Eric Callcut

2022 Sancerre Blanc La Grande Cote, Pascal Cotat

2016 Sancerre Les Monts Damne, Domaine Didier Dagueneau

Auvergne

2007 Le Champignon Magique, Domaine Pierre Beauger

Alsace

2015 Alsace Riesling Cuvée Frédéric Emile, Trimbach

2021 Alsace Riesling Schlossberg Grand Cru, Weinbach

White wine - Loire, Alsace

96,000

22,204

33,000

41,000

78,980

23,500

29,800



France

Cotes du Rhone

2009 La Roussilliére Doux Vin de France, Yves Cuilleron (500ml)

2006 Condrieu, Gangloff

2022 Condrieu, Gangloff

1996 Chateau Grillet

Bordeaux

1996 Chateau d'Yquem

Jura

2008 Arbois, Domaine de la Tournelle

2005 Chateau Chalon, Domaine Jean Bourdy

8,067

36,412

39,820

39,800

189,000

15,800

32,593



2005

2002

2011

2014

2009

Languedoc-Roussillon

Vin de Pays Cotes Catalanes Coume Gineste, Domaine Gauby

Vin de Table Blanc de Cacot, La Casot des Mailloles

Palette, Chateau Simone

Vin de Pays de L'Heérault, Domaine de la Grange des Péres

Vin de Pays de L'Herault, Domaine de la Grange des Péres

White wine Rhone - Bordeaux - Jura - Languedoc-Roussillon

15,532

11,000

16,806

27,000

31,500



Red Wine



Japan

Hokkaido
2019 Second Vin a la mi-Chemin, Hirakawa Winery 16,800
2021 Pinot Noir, Takizawa Winery 16,800
2017 Yoichi Nobori Passetoutgrain, Domaine Takahiko Soga 18,900
2015 Yoichi Nobori Passetoutgrain, Domaine Takahiko Soga 22,800
2016 L'aube, Hirakawa Winery 47,361
Aomori
2017 Hirosaki Nebbiolo, Fattoria da Sasino 20,217
2016 Hirosaki Nebbiolo, Fattoria da Sasino 22,000
Nigata
2017 Anaguma, Cave d'Ochi 10,950

2014 Cabernet Franc L'agréable Poison, Fermier 20,800



2015

2008

2015

2016

2018

2016

2014

2013

2013

2011

2011

2017

Yamanashi

Hinata, Domaine Oyamada

Seba, Domaine Oyamada

Rubaiyat Merlot, Marufuji Winery

Shichihyouchi Cabernet, Kurambon

Les frots de Laputa, Domaine Hide

Vegan, Domaine Hide

B153 Katsunuma-cho Shimolwasaki Muscat Bailey A, MGVs Winery

Merlot, Domaine Mie Ikeno

Merlot, Domaine Mie Ikeno

Pinot Noir, Domaine Mie Ikeno

Tsugane Rosato Merlot, Beau Paysage

Tsugane-bleu, Beau Paysage

Tsugane “La Montagne”, Beau Paysage

13,200

14,500

16,500

16,500

13,241

17,600

18,900

19,800

19,500

20,250

18,900

18,900

22,000



2014

2013

2013

2012

2014

2013

2013

2016

2016

2015

2016

2016

Tsugane “La Bois”, Beau Paysage

Tsugane “La Bois”, Beau Paysage

Tsugane Pinot Noir, Beau Paysage

Nagano

Merlot, Villa d'Est

La Premier fois Merlot, Funkey Chateau

La Premier fois Merlot, Funkey Chateau

Tazawa Merlot, Villa d'Est

Pinot Noir, Funkey Chateau

Cabernet Franc, Domaine Nakajima

La Premier fois Cabernet Franc, Funkey Chateau

Merlot, Rue de Vin

Pinot Noir, Rue de Vin

24,900

26,500

28,990

16,800

18,900

19,800

16,500

17,800

18,900

24,500

16,500

16,200



2015 Merlot, Says Fram

2016 Merlot, Says Fram

Toyama

Osaka

2016 Tabi no tochu Part.2, Nakamura Winekoubo

2010 Merlot, Nakamura Winekoubo

2014 Platinum Ganko, Nakamura Winekoubo

2017

2016

2015

2014

2012

2009

Syoukoushi, Okuizumo Winery

Syoukoushi, Okuizumo Winery

Syoukoushi, Okuizumo Winery

Syoukoushi, Okuizumo Winery

Syoukoushi, Okuizumo Winery

Syoukoushi, Okuizumo Winery

Shimane

12,080

12,080

14,259

16,500

25,463

14,000

14,250

14,250

14,500

15,000

17,800



Miyazaki

2018 Aya, Katsuki Wines 20,800

Red wine - Japan



2017

2020

2011

2008

2006

2012

2007

2021

2021

2009

2010

2003

2012

France

Bourgogne

Gevrey-Chambertin, Domaine Claude Dugat

Gevrey Chambertin, Esprit Leflaive

Charme-Chambertin, Domaine Perrot-Minot

Charme-Chambertin, Lucien Le Moine

Griotte-Chambertin, Domaine Ponsot

Chambertin, Domaine David Duband

Chambertin Clos de Beze, Domaine Pierre Damoy

Chambolle Musigny, Georges Roumier

Chambolle Musigny, Comte Georges de Vogue

Clos de 1a Roche, Olivier Bernstein

Clos de 1a Roche, Olivier Bernstein

Echezeaux, Vincent Girardin

Echezeaux, Domaine David Duband

37,800

79,800

66,308

119,800

98,500

99,680

102,000

99,000

132,000

120,450

120,450

62,000

70,000



2011

2020

2013

2018

2011

Grand-Echezeaux, Louis Jadot

Vosne Romanée Aux Malconsorts, Dujac

La Grande Rue, Domaine Francois Lamarche

Savigny-Les-Beaune Les Marconnets, Domaine Simon Bize

Pommard Clos des Epneaux, Comte Armand

Red wine - Bourgogne

102,500

125,500

197,159

32,800

59,800



2003

2015

2014

2013

2015

2015

2014

2013

2017

2013

2011

France

Loire

Pinot Noir, Benoit Daridan

Saumur-Champigny Le Clos, Clos Rougeard

Saumur-Champigny Le Clos, Clos Rougeard

Saumur-Champigny Le Clos, Clos Rougeard

Saumur-Champigny Les Poyeux, Clos Rougeard

Saumur-Champigny Le Bourg, Clos Rougeard

Saumur-Champigny Le Bourg, Clos Rougeard

Saumur-Champigny Le Bourg, Clos Rougeard

Cotes du Rhoéne

Cote Rotie Barbarine, Mathilde et Yves Gangloff

Cote Rotie Barbarine, Mathilde et Yves Gangloff

Cote Rotie La Sereine Noire, Mathilde et Yves Gangloff

13,000

58,000

61,500

66,500

71,000

88,000

90,000

102,500

32,500

45,000

54,000



2015 Cote Rotie Roziers, Mathilde et Yves Gangloff 60,500

Languedoc-Roussillon

2005 Bandol, Domaine de la Tour du Bon 13,250

2012 Muntada Cotes du Roussillon Villages, Domaine Gauby 25,800

Red wine -Loire-Rhone-Languedoc



2007

2001

1997

2002

2006

France

Bordeaux

Chateau Lynch Moussas

Chateau Lafite-Rothschild

Chateau Palmer

Historical XIXth Century Blend Chateau Palmer

Chateau Smith Haut Lafitte

Le Dome

Red wine - Bordeaux

28,900

389,000

87,600

120,780

52,000

50,900



Other country

Italy
2020 Barbaresco, Gaja
2020 Solaia, Antinori
New Zealand

2018 Syrah, Kusuda

2016 Syrah, Kusuda

2017 Pinot Noir, Kusuda

2014 Providence, Matakana Private Reserve

Red wine - Italy- New Zealand

78,500

98,500

29,850

27,250

32,500

42,500



Wines by the Glass



2012

2017

2020

2017

2022

2021

2007

2022

Wines by the glass

Champagne
Glass
Henriot Brut Millésime 5,400
Krug Grande Cuvée 170éme Edition 14,200
White Wine
Glass
Catena Alta Chardonnay 2,800
Alsace Riesling Grand Cru, Marc Kreydenweiss 3,200
Sancerre Blanc La Grande Cote, Pascal Cotat 5,400
Chablis Fourchaume, Esprit Leflaive 6,500
Chassagne Montrachet Chenevottes, Jean Marc Morey 7,980
Red Wine
Glass

Newton Johnson Pinot Noir, Upper Hemel-en-Aarde Valley 2,800

Bottle

45,000

88,000

Bottle

19,800

22,000

38,000

45,000

56,000

Bottle

17,800



2019 Cabernet Sauvignon Funky Chateau 3,200

2014 Providence Matakana Private Reserve 6,600
2018 Ribera del Duero Valbuena5 Bodegas Vega Sicilia 7,850
2010 Bonnes Mares Roche de Bellaine 13,650

Glass wine

24,000

42,500

59,500

89,800



Juice

Sparkling drink

Japanese tea

Soft Drink

Mikan Juice (Japanese Mandarine orange)

Kawachi Bankan Juice (Japanese citrus)

Apple Juice

Grape Juice (Kosyu grape made in Yamanashi)

Apricot Juice

Pomillon (Non-Alcohol Apple Cider)

Pepinelle (Non-Alcohol Apple Cider)

Non-Alcohol Beer BRULO 7HOP |

Ginger Ale (Dry)

Japanese Oolong tea [SEISOU|

Houjicha (hot)

Sencha (hot)

Gyokuro (hot)

2,200

2,200

2,000

2,000

2,000

2,200

2,200

2,200

1,700

2,200

1,900

1,900

2,500



Mocktail Yuzuderella (Yuzu / mandarine orage / pineapple) 2,500

Shirley Temple (Home made ginger syrop / grenadine / tonic) 2,500

Soft Drink



